General Description
The MAX3831/MAX3832 evaluation kits (EV kits) simpli-
fy evaluation of the MAX3831/MAX3832 2.488Gbps
interconnect mux/demux ICs with clock generator. The
EV kits require only a +3.3V single supply and include
all the external components necessary to interface with
3.3V CML and LVDS logic. A parallel data generator or
stimulus system can be used with an oscilloscope to

For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering InformationComponent Suppliers
390Ω ±5% resistors2R4, R60
2.2µF ±10%, 10V min ceramic
capacitor (1206)
1C30
33µF ±10%, 10V min tantalum cap
Sprague 293D336X0016D2
1C29
1.0µF ±10%, 16V min ceramic
capacitor (0805)
1C23
0.1µF ±10%, 25V min ceramic
capacitors (0603)
38
C2–C5,
C7–C14, C18,
C22, C24–C28,
C31–C33, C35,
C36, C43–C47,
C52–C56,
C59–C62
DESCRIPTIONQTYDESIGNATION
*Exposed paddle
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX3831 or
MAX3832 when contacting these component suppliers.
4.99kΩ ±1% resistors2R28, R29
100Ω ±1% resistor (0603)—
not placed
0
R30, R33, R36,
R39, R71
MAX3831/MAX3832 data sheet1None
MAX3831/MAX3832 PC board1None
Shunts for JP3 and J382None
74HCT041U3
MAX3876EHJ (32-pin TQFP)1U2
MAX3831UCBor MAX3832UCB
64-pin TQFP-EP
1U1
2-pin headers (0.1in centers)4
JP4, JU2, JU3,